BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
WASHINGTON, D.C.

In the Matter of:

)
)
)
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY ) RCRA Appeal No. 16-02
)
Permit No. MAD002084093 )

)

HOUSATONIC RIVER INITIATIVE, INC.'S AMENDED NOTICE
REGARDING PARTICIPATION IN ORAL ARGUMENT

Pursuant to the Board’s Order of April 13, 2017, the Housatonic River
Initiative, Inc. (HRI), petitioner in this RCRA Appeal, provides this amended

notice that it intends to participate in oral argument in person as scheduled on June
8,2017.

Respectfully submitted,
Dated: May 25, 2017 /s/ Timothy Gray
Timothy Gray
Housatonic River Initiative, Incorporated (HRI)
P O Box 321
Lenoxdale, MA 01242-0321
413-446-2520; 413-243-3353
housriverkeeper@gmail.com



mailto:housriverkeeper@gmail.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that a copy of this HOUSATONIC RIVER INITIATIVE, INC.'S

AMENDED NOTICE REGARDING PARTICIPATION IN ORAL

ARGUMENT has been sent to the counsel and representatives listed below in the manner

indicated:

Eurika Durr, Clerk of the Board

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Appeals Board

1201 Constitution Avenue, NW

U.S. EPA East Building, Room 3334

Mail Code 1103M

Washington, D.C. 20004-0001
durr.eurika@epa.gov

by email and via EPA's e-Filing System

For EPA Region 1

by email:

Timothy Conway

Senior Enforcement Counsel

United States Environmental Protection
Agency, Region 1

5 Post Office Square, Suite 100
Boston, MA 02109-3912
conway.tim@epa.gov

For Berkshire Environmental Action Team
by email:

Jane Winn

29 Highland Avenue

Pittsfield, MA 01201
jane@thebeatnews.org

May 25, 2017

/s/ Timothy Gray

Housatonic River Initiative, Incorporated
P O Box 321

Lenoxdale, MA 01242-0321
housriverkeeper@gmail.com

For Mass Audubon

by email:

Kathleen E. Connolly

Louison, Costello, Condon, and Pfaff, LLP
101 Summer Street

Boston, MA 02110
kconnolly@lccplaw.com

For C. Jeffrey Cook

by email:

9 Palomino Drive
Pittsfield, MA 01201
JCook@cohenkinne.com

For Permittee General Electric Company
by email:

Jeffrey R. Porter

Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky, and
Popeo, PC

One Financial Center

Boston, MA 02111

JRPorter@mintz.com

For Permittee General Electric Company
by email:

James R. Bieke

Sidley Austin, LLP

1501 K Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20005
jbieke@sidley.com
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For the Commonwealth of Massachusetts

by email:

Jeffrey Mickelson For the City of Pittsfield

Massachusetts Department of Environmental by email:

Protection Richard M. Dohoney, Esq.

One Winter Street Donovan, O'Connor, and Dodig, LLP

Boston, MA 02108 1330 Mass MoCA Way

jeffrey.mickelson@state.ma.us North Adams, MA 01247
rdohoney@docatty.com

For the State of Connecticut

by email: For the Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Lori DiBella by email:

State of Connecticut Richard Lehan

Office of the Attorney General General Counsel

55 Elm Street Department of Fish and Game (DFG)

P O Box 120 251 Causeway Street, Suite 400

Hartford, CT 06141-0120 Boston, MA 02114

Lori.DiBella@ct.gov Richard.Lehan@state.ma.us

For the Housatonic ROR Municipal Committee For Green Berkshires by email:

by email:
Robert D. Cox, Jr.
I\B/Iatt_heV_v FAPzwa Bowditch & Dewey
PenJaTln o raSSPC 311 Main Street, P.O. Box 15156
awa Law Group, Worcester, MA 02615

1280 Centre Street
Newton, MA 02459
mp@pawalaw.com

rcox@bowditch.com
jgarner@bowditch.com
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